HELPING HANDS WANTED for the Global Investigative

Journalism Conference 2019 in Hamburg, September 2019

Help – we need somebody – help – not just anybody!

So we, Netzwerk Recherche e.V., the German Association of Investigative Journalists, together with the Interlink Academy and the Global Investigative Journalism Network, are looking for enthusiastic and reliable volunteers for the Global Investigative Journalism Conference, which will take place from September 25th to 29th 2019 in Hamburg, at HafenCity University (HCU) and at the news magazine DER SPIEGEL conference center at Ericusspitze.

The Global Investigative Journalism Conference is the largest international meeting of investigative reporters from around the world. It's the first time that it will take place in Germany. There will be over 170 panels, workshops and networking sessions on all aspects of investigative and data journalism with international speakers as well as exciting special events like a concert and an award ceremony. More information is available here: https://gijc2019.org

We are looking for volunteers, e.g., for the following tasks: registration, participant badges hand-out, information stand assistance (HCU, DER SPIEGEL, University Hamburg, airport, hotel), book tables and cloakrooms, as well as supervision of event rooms and speakers care.

<u>Requirements</u>: Reliability, good English skills, other foreign language skills advantageous but not necessary, and availability to attend preparation meeting some time before the GIJC19.

Work scope: minimum of 8 hours either on one day or 2 days with a 4 hour shift

Of course, our Helping Hands won't be left empty handed! In addition to an exclusive glimpse behind the scenes of the organization, a Helping Hands t-shirt, food and of course a ticket for GIJC19 valid on all conference days. Unfortunately, neither travel expenses nor accommodation cost will be covered.

Any question? No worries. Just sent us an email gijc19@netzwerkrecherche.de

Please apply here: <u>https://netzwerkrecherche.org/gijc19/volunteer-registration/</u>